

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND



Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291
Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97
E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com

Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder

₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31-03-2022	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,412	7,543	8,833	22,935	23,026	33,188
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(551)	(1,515)	(1,027)	(3,687)	(3,136)	(3,807)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(551)	(1,515)	(1,027)	(3,687)	(3,136)	(3,807)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(551)	(1,515)	(1,027)	(3,687)	(3,136)	(3,807)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(516)	(1,720)	(989)	(3,674)	(2,899)	(3,470)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	-	-	-	918	761	761
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	16,938
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a)	Basic :	(1.20)	(3.98)	(2.70)	(8.04)	(8.24)	(10.00)
(b)	Diluted :	(1.20)	(3.98)	(2.70)	(8.04)	(8.24)	(10.00)

For Walchandnagar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Chirag C. Doshi

MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

(DIN : 00181291)

Place : Mumbai

Date: February 13, 2023

A Tradition of Engineering Excellence

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

CYBER PEARL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARK PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72900TN2002PTC099624

Registered Office: Unit no.7 & 8, 1st Floor, Pinnacle Building, International Tech Park, CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, Tamilnadu-600113

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(Rs. in millions)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	Previous
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	Quarter ended December 31, 2021	figures for the current period ended December 31, 2022	figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2021	year ended March 31, 2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	220.85	217.56	192.25	645.16	587.82	787.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.99	72.59	45.92	214.09	164.92	216.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.99	72.59	45.92	214.09	164.92	216.03
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.18	51.94	32.05	152.05	114.64	151.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52.18	51.94	32.05	152.05	114.64	151.23
6	Paid-up equity share capital (18,223,448 equity shares having face of Rs.10 each)	182.23	182.23	182.23	182.23	182.23	182.23
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	1,380.88
8	Net worth	1,715.16	1,662.98	1,526.52	1,715.16	1,526.52	1,563.11
9	Paid-up debt capital	1,257.49	1,257.49	1,257.49	1,257.49	1,257.49	1,257.49
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.76	0.81	0.85	0.76	0.82	0.86
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2022, nominal value of shares Rs.10)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.86	2.85	1.76	8.34	6.29	8.30
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.86	2.85	1.76	8.34	6.29	8.30
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR)	103.57	103.15	101.91	103.57	101.91	102.32
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.63	2.54	2.07	2.55	2.20	2.14
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.63	2.54	2.07	2.55	2.20	2.14

See accompanying notes to the financial results

NOTES:

- The above unaudited financial results of Cyber Pearl Information Technology Park Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and on the Company's website at <https://investor.ciplt.com.sg/cp-rev>
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at <https://investor.ciplt.com.sg/cp-rev>
- The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022, and for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 were audited/reviewed by S. R. Batliboi & Associates LLP, the predecessor auditor, who have issued an unmodified opinion/conclusion vide their report dated May 19, 2022 and February 11, 2022 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Cyber Pearl Information Technology Park Private Limited

Sd/-

Sanjeev Dasgupta

Director

(DIN: 00090701)

Place: Singapore

Date: 13 February, 2023

VITP Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801

Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Bangalore, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500061

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	Previous
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	Quarter ended December 31, 2021	figures for the current period ended December 31, 2022	figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2021	year ended March 31, 2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	8,291.02	8,176.80	7,930.60	24,881.19	24,182.67	33,099.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,434.89	1,743.49	1,318.26	5,088.48	4,835.94	7,026.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,434.89	1,743.49	1,318.26	5,088.48	4,835.94	7,026.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	898.58	1,204.15	866.28	3,391.28	3,212.93	4,696.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	898.58	1,204.15	866.28	3,391.28	3,212.93	4,696.18
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	31,493.28
8	Net worth	45,474.38	44,575.80	40,599.85	45,474.38	40,599.85	42,083.10
9	Paid-up debt capital	120,210.00	120,210.00	117,710.00	120,210.00	117,710.00	117,710.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.51	3.52	3.75	3.51	3.75	3.69
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2022, nominal value of shares Rs.10)						
	Basic (Rs.)	7.50	10.08	7.16	28.32	26.55	38.78
	Diluted (Rs.)	7.50	10.08	7.16	28.32	26.55	38.78
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR)	2,772.44	2,609.92	2,130.07	2,772.44	2,130.07	2,286.30
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.34	1.43	1.32	1.41	1.39	1.42
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.34	1.43	1.32	1.41	1.39	1.42

See accompanying notes to the financial results

NOTES:

- The above unaudited financial results of VITP Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended un-audited financial results are available on the website of the BSE Limited and on the Company's website at <https://investor.ciplt.com.sg/vitp-rev>
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at <https://investor.ciplt.com.sg/vitp-rev>
- The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022, and for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were audited/reviewed by S. R. Batliboi & Associates LLP, the predecessor auditor, who have issued an unmodified opinion/conclusion vide their report dated May 19, 2022 and February 11, 2022 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

VITP Private Limited

Sd/-

Sanjeev Dasgupta

Director

(DIN: 00090701)

Place: Singapore

Date: 13 February, 2023

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN NO. L85110KA1989PLC010456

Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004

Phone:080-26679094/26611317; email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL: www.intertec1.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Period ended 31/12/2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS data)

No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Period ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Period ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income: (From Operations or others)	0	189.68	0	0	190	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-2.53	(39.17)	(11.77)	-2.41	(39.05)	(24.40)
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-2.53	(39.17)	(11.77)	-2.41	(39.05)	(24.40)
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value (Rs.10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/- each: (Basic & Diluted)Rs)	(0.003)	(0.052)	(0.016)	(0.032)	(0.520)	(0.020)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & Period ended 31st Dec 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR)2015. Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website : www.intertec1.com & MSEI website : www.msei.in
- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.02.2023

By Order of the Board

Place: Bangalore

Date: 14.01.2023

T.S. Ravi Chandar

(Managing Director: DIN: 01684760)

DA TOLL ROAD PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office-6, Floor-2nd, Plot no. 134, Birla Mansion, Nagindas Master Lane, Kala Ghoda, Fort, Mumbai- Maharashtra -400001

CIN : U45203MH2010PTC03502

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (Amounts in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Previous year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,801.66	44,854.30	15,984.40	43,034.80	54,746.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-1,180.96	-2,262.90	-6,382.30	-21,999.60	-30,065.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-1,180.96	-2,262.90	-6,382.30	-21,999.60	-30,065.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-1,180.96	-2,262.90	-3,613.36	-19,230.46	-27,296.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-1,185.84	-2,267.35	-3,613.56	-19,231.26	-27,297.49
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	901.80	901.80	901.80	901.80	901.80
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-21,632.85	-21,632.85	-11,299.32	-11,299.32	-19,385.49
8	Security Premium Account	8,107.24	8,107.24	8,107.24	8,107.24	8,107.24
9	Net worth	-20,731.05	-20,731.05	-10,397.52	-10,397.52	-18,463.69
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	282,146.31	282,146.31	293,091.69	293,091.69	341,169.78
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	-13.61	-13.61	-28.05	-28.05	-18.48
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic	-13.10	-25.09	-40.07	-213.25	-302.69
	2. Diluted	-13.10	-25.09	-40.07	-213.25	-302.69
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.26	1.33	0.62	0.45	0.44
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.38	1.48	0.79	0.59	0.57

Notes: 1 The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2023.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (BSE) on <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the Company website : <http://www.datr1.in/>

3 For the other line items referred to in sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on